PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William A. Archer	09/06/2005
Philip Wayne Johnson	09/01/2005
Scott A. Coonrod	08/31/2005
Kamron Mark Wright	09/02/2005
Donald E. Bair	09/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regal-Beloit Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11142422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: sturner@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Slenker

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Slenker

Total Attachments: 4

500051540

REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0703

PATENT

source=s1688740#page1.tif source=s1688740#page2.tif source=s1688740#page3.tif source=s1688740#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, WILLIAM A. ARCHER, of 2624 Knightsbridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46815, PHILIP WAYNE JOHNSON, of 2763 E. Center Drive Bluffton, IN 46714, SCOTT A. COONROD, of 515 Ward Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46825, KAMRON MARK WRIGHT, of 10720 Meteah Trail, Fort Wayne, IN 46835, DONALD E. BAIR, of 5107 Spartan Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46804, SUBHASH M. BRAHMAVAR, of 9536 Stowaway Cove, Fort Wayne, IN 46835, and TIM J. CALDWELL, of 1227 S. Ventura, 65804, sell and assign to Regal-Beloit Corporation, (hereinafter Springfield, MO "Company") a Wisconsin Corporation, having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ENCLOSURE FOR AN ELECTRIC MOTOR THAT INCORPORATES A MID SHIELD, (Atty. Dkt. No.: 23571/5) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed May 31, 2005, Serial Number: 11/142,422, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Sept 6 , 20 05 /2	Man Releacher
WILL	LIAM A. ARCHER
Witnessed by: Daniel Hambert	Date: 9/6/05
Daniel J. Lamber	T
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Make a Better	Date: 9/6/05
Signature	.

MARK A. BRATTOU

Printed Name of Witness

	ASSIGNMENT		Attorney's Docket No. 23571/5	
Sept 1 Witnessed by	, 2005 Tane & Signature	Philip Name felo PHILIP WAYNE JOHN: Date: Sept. 1,		
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: SEPT	1, 2005	
	PETER B. LYTLE Printed Name of Witness	-		
Hug Witnessed by	$\frac{31^{\text{ET}}}{\sqrt{2005}}$ Signature	SCOTT A. COONROD Date: 8/3		
	Printed Name of Witness The Man 2	Date: 8/3		
·	Signature /// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	,	,	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 23571/5

Septen	Les 2, 20,05	Xamon Wm	
Û		KAMRON MARK WRIGHT	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date: SEPT 2, 2005	
Witnessed by:	PETER B. LY. Printed Name of Witness Find Hunth Signature		
• • •	ERICK Hunter Printed Name of Witness	- 	
Septen	noer / , 2005	Doubl E. Bair	* <u></u>
•		DONALD E. BAIR	
Witnessed by:	Las Monz	Date: 9/1/05	٠.
	Signature of		
	Les Manz		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Josh F	Date: 9-1-05	
-	Signature		
	Josh Fogarty	_	
	Printed Name of Witness		

REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

Attorney's Docket No. 23571/5

SPP	t 6	,2005	Sublish	M. Brahmunan
,			SUBHASH M. BI	RAHMAVAR
Witnessed by	: <u>Signature</u>	Nong	_ Date:	9/4/05
Witnessed by	Printed Name: Daniel M	Manz e of Witness ambert	Date:	7/6/05
		J. Lamber e of Witness		
Stor	T 13	, 2005		Coldael
Witnessed by	A. A	M	TIM J. CALDWE	LL EPT 13 2005
/ .	Printed Nam		- - a	13-2005
Witnessed by		Mallory	Date: <u>7</u>	13-2003
	Printed Nam	e of Witness		

REEL: 016572 FRAME: 0708